

SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED

Azimganj House, 2nd Floor,
7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (Formerly Camac Street),
Kolkata 700017, India. Tel: +91 33 2282 9330; Fax: +91 33 2282 9335
Email: info@sastasundar.com; Website: www.sastasundarventures.com
CIN: L65993WB1989PLC047002

Date: 13/08/2021

To

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Manager - Listing
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Script Code: 533259 and Symbol: SASTASUNDR

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 in the Newspapers

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III, Part A (A-12) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 we are pleased to enclose herewith scanned copies of the Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 as published in Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Ek Din (Bengali Newspaper) on 13th August, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Sastasundar Ventures Limited

Pratap Singh

Pratap Singh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Encl: As Above



Regd Office : P-104 Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Phone: (033) 61090600 Fax: (033) 2401 3976 CIN No.: L26933WB1991PLC052968
Email: vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com Website: www.vesuviusindia.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended on June 30, 2021

₹ In lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Quarter ended March 31, 2021	Quarter ended June 30, 2020	Year to Date June 30, 2021	Year to Date June 30, 2020	Financial year ended December 31, 2020
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Gross Sales / Revenue from operations	27,108	24,764	13,894	51,872	34,419	78,731
(b) Other Operating revenues	102	90	22	192	54	420
Total Income from Operations	27,210	24,854	13,916	52,064	34,473	79,151
2. Other Income	460	449	586	909	1,201	2,098
3. Total Income [1 + 2]	27,670	25,303	14,502	52,973	35,674	81,249
4. Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	10,789	10,746	5,431	21,535	13,185	31,428
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,948	4,539	2,625	10,487	6,546	15,258
(c) Changes in inventory of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade	(158)	(246)	49	(404)	89	259
(d) Employee benefits expense	1,892	1,908	1,632	3,800	3,376	6,457
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	624	649	622	1,273	1,298	2,624
(f) Other expenses	5,959	5,550	3,353	11,509	7,894	18,068
Total Expenses	25,054	23,146	13,712	48,200	32,388	74,094
5. Profit before tax [3-4]	2,616	2,157	790	4,773	3,286	7,155
6. Tax expense						
Current Tax	758	547	170	1,305	860	2,060
Deferred Tax	(80)	(3)	27	(83)	(32)	(210)
7. Net Profit for the period [5-6]	1,938	1,613	593	3,551	2,458	5,305
8. Other Comprehensive Income						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(37)	(36)	(103)	(73)	(133)	(199)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	9	9	25	18	33	50
9. Total Other Comprehensive Income [8(i) + 8(ii)]	(28)	(27)	(78)	(55)	(100)	(149)
10. Total Comprehensive Income [7 + 9]	1,910	1,586	515	3,496	2,358	5,156
11. Paid up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	2,030	2,030	2,030	2,030	2,030	2,030
12. Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve as per Balance sheet						82,150
13. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each): [*Not annualised]						
a) Basic (₹)	9.55*	7.95*	2.92*	17.50*	12.11*	26.13
b) Diluted (₹)	9.55*	7.95*	2.92*	17.50*	12.11*	26.13

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities

₹ In lakhs)		
	As at June 30, 2021	As at December 31, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
ASSETS		
(1) Non-current assets		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	11,600	11,851
(b) Capital work-in-progress	1,614	2,134
(c) Intangible assets	104	131
(d) Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	447	447
(ii) Loans	104	93
(iii) Other financial assets	220	223
(e) Non current tax asset (net)	2,200	2,200
(f) Deferred tax assets (net)	1,538	1,437
(g) Other non-current assets	900	843
Total non-current assets	18,727	19,359
(2) Current assets		
(a) Inventories	14,373	11,696
(b) Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	22,486	16,339
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	3,997	5,245
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	49,285	50,682
(iv) Loans	42	37
(v) Other financial assets	417	319
(c) Other current assets	2,395	2,118
Total current assets	92,995	86,436
Total assets	111,722	105,795
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
(a) Equity share capital	2,030	2,030
(b) Other equity	84,225	82,150
Total equity	86,255	84,180
Liabilities		
(1) Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term provisions	2,491	2,233
Total non-current liabilities	2,491	2,233
(2) Current liabilities		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Trade payables		696
(A) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	1,344	
(B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	17,897	15,049
(ii) Other financial liabilities	1,098	1,259
(b) Other current liabilities	651	834
(c) Short-term provisions	16	16
(d) Current tax liabilities (net)	1,970	1,528
Total current liabilities	22,976	19,382
Total liabilities	25,467	21,615
Total equity and liabilities	111,722	105,795

Statement of Cash Flows for the Half Year ended June 30, 2021

	For the Half Year ended June 30, 2021	For the Half Year ended June 30, 2020	For the year ended December 31, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Cash flows from operating activities			
Profit before tax	4,773	3,286	7,155
Adjustments for:			
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,273	1,298	2,624
Provision for doubtful trade receivables written back	-	-	(43)
Gain on sale/disposal/discard of property, plant and equipment (net)	-	-	(1)
Unrealised loss/(gain) foreign exchange differences (net)	50	(28)	(74)
Interest income on fixed deposits	(735)	(1,086)	(1,835)
Operating profit before working capital changes	5,361	3,470	7,826
Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in operating assets:			
Trade receivables	(6,142)	3,421	2,485
Inventories	(2,677)	156	(943)
Loans - non-current and current	(16)	11	(2)
Other financial assets - Current	2	-	-
Other financial assets - Non Current	3	22	20
Other non current assets	(25)	(61)	(103)
Other current assets	(277)	153	(696)
Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in operating liabilities:			
Trade payables	3,441	(1,636)	3,364
Other current liabilities	(183)	(133)	38
Other financial liabilities - current	(15)	(120)	(40)
Long-term and Short-term provisions	185	180	246
Cash generated from operations	(343)	5,463	12,195
Income taxes paid	(863)	(1,191)	(1,984)
Net cash from/(used in) operating activities (A)	(1,206)	4,272	10,211
Cash flows from investing activities			
Payments for acquisition of property, plant and equipment including capital advances	(657)	(830)	(1,517)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	1	-	1
Interest received	635	1,076	1,808
Redemption/(Purchase) of fixed deposits (with maturity more than three months)	1,400	(2,600)	(50,630)
Net cash from/(used in) investing activities (B)	1,379	(2,354)	(50,338)
Cash flows from financing activities			
Dividend paid	(1,421)	-	(1,421)
Net cash used in financing activities (C)	(1,421)	-	(1,421)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	(1,248)	1,918	(41,548)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	5,245	46,793	46,793
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/year	3,997	48,711	5,245

NOTES:

- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading and sale of a range of refractories and is having its manufacturing facilities located in India. The performance of the Company is assessed and reviewed by the Chief Operating Decision Maker ('CODM') as a single operating segment and accordingly manufacture and sale of refractories is the only operating segment.
- These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2021.
- These unaudited financial results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unqualified/ unmodified conclusion on these results.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Vesuvius India Limited
Nitin Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 07934566)

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 12, 2021

PRESSMAN

SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED

CIN - L65993WB1989PLC047002

Registered Office: Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (formerly Camac Street), Kolkata - 700 017

Phone - 033-2282 9330, Fax - 033-2282 9335

Email: investors@sastasundar.com • Website: www.sastasundarventures.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(Rs. In Lacs except for EPS)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-21	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-21	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-20	Year Ended 31-Mar-21	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-21	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-21	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-20	Year Ended 31-Mar-21
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	17,334.29	13,313.50	13,642.50	54,819.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(8.48)	(5.52)	1.82	(14.01)	(551.73)	(853.03)	(105.46)	(1,636.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(8.48)	(5.52)	1.82	(14.01)	(551.73)	(853.03)	(105.46)	(1,636.68)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(8.48)	(5.52)	1.82	(14.01)	(629.66)	(855.06)	(118.09)	(1,709.20)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	(8.86)	(6.92)	1.77	(15.54)	(623.49)	(812.62)	(124.42)	(1,684.57)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10)	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05
Other Equity	-	-		24,143.61	-	-		16,808.61
Earnings per share (Basic)	(0.03)*	(0.02)*	0.01 *	(0.04)	(1.14)*	(1.90)*	(0.04)*	(3.27)
Earnings per share (Diluted)	(0.03)*	(0.02)*	0.01 *	(0.04)	(1.14)*	(1.90)*	(0.04)*	(3.27)

* Not annualised

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company - www.sastasundarventures.com.
- Exceptional items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss are in accordance with INDAS Rule.

For and on behalf of the Board
B. L. Mittal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00365809

**BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED**

Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018

Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100

Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999

E-mail : shares@bannari.comWebsite : www.bannari.com

CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021

(Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	37380.37	37463.55	32655.47	157019.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	571.10	2288.10	1659.27	11453.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	571.10	2288.10	1659.27	11453.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	503.69	2185.21	1281.27	9214.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	527.09	2324.97	1298.55	9368.94
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	134354.49
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) not annualised				
	a. Basic (Rs.)	4.02	17.43	10.22	73.48
	b. Diluted (Rs.)	4.02	17.43	10.22	73.48

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 11.08.2021

For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)
CHAIRMAN

**GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED**

CIN: L24249MH1984PLC032170

Regd. Office: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.Tel. No.: 91-22-4019 8600; Fax No.: 91-22-4019 8650; Email: geecce.investor@govl.in; Website: www.geecceventures.com**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021**

(₹ In Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
Total income from operations (net)	836.80	468.47	4,397.18	867.74	489.47	4,492.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.63	225.43	1,680.50	357.65	213.41	1,623.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.63	225.43	1,680.50	357.63	213.41	1,623.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	245.41	170.07	1,260.23	263.63	163.82	1,018.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	653.46	1,203.02	4,829.84	769.06	1,281.39	5,568.14
Equity Share Capital	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	44,135.45	-	-	46,362.63
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Before Extra - Ordinary items						
1. Basic:	1.17	0.81	6.03	1.27	0.78	4.87
2. Diluted:	1.17	0.81	6.03	1.27	0.78	4.87

Notes:

- The above financial results was reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 12, 2021 and the same has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2021.
- The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) or that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's Website (www.geecceventures.com).

For GeeCee Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Gaurav Shyamsukha
Whole Time Director
(Din:01646181)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2021

